A RESOLUTION ENTITLED OlP Jlo

A RESOLUTION of Queen Anne s County Maryland authorizing the issuance

and sale of Twenty three Million Two Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars 23 240 000

maximum principal amount of serial maturity general obligation bonds under the

provisions of Sections 14 to 21 inclusive of Article 25B of the Annotated Code of

Maryland 2005 Replacement Volume and 2006 Supplement and in accordance with a

public local law enacted by the Board of County Commissioners of Queen Anne s

[...]

finance or refinance all or a portion of the costs of the projects described in the Public Local

Law To evidence such borrowing and indebtedness the County hereby determines to issue and

sell upon its full faith and credit its serial maturity general obligation bonds in the aggregate

principal amount of Twenty three Million Two Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars 23 240 000

to be designated Queen Anne s County Public Facilities Bonds of 2006 the Bonds

Section 2 The Bonds shall be dated November 15 2006 numbered from one

consecutively upward in the order of their respective maturities and issued as fully registered

bonds without coupons in the denominations of 5 000 or any integral multiple thereof Based